

Press release

## BinckBank N.V.

Barbara Strozzilaan 310 Postbus 75047 1070 AA Amsterdam

T +31 (0)20 522 037 8

E pers@binck.nl

www.binck.com

# BinckBank responds to recent press coverage

Amsterdam, 14 December 2018 – BinckBank N.V. responds to recent coverage in the media. BinckBank confirms that it is in advanced discussions with Saxo Bank regarding a potential combination of the businesses of BinckBank and Saxo Bank through a public offer by Saxo for the entire issued and outstanding share capital of BinckBank at an offer price of EUR 6.35 (cum dividend) per share with the consideration to be paid in cash.

Discussions between the parties are ongoing.

The supervisory board and the executive board of BinckBank are reviewing and considering Saxo Bank's proposal. In doing so, they are carefully considering the interest of all stakeholders of BinckBank.

At this stage, there is no certainty that any agreement will be reached and that a transaction will materialize. Further announcements will be made if and when appropriate.

This is a public announcement by BinckBank pursuant to section 17 paragraph 1 of the European Market Abuse Regulation (596/2014) and section 5 paragraph 2 of the Dutch decree on public takeover bids (Besluit openbare biedingen Wft. This public announcement does not constitute an offer, or any solicitation of any offer, to buy or subscribe for any securities in.

## About BinckBank N.V.

BinckBank is the largest independent Dutch online bank for investors and savers. BinckBank offers services to retail investors and independent asset managers in terms of savings (Saving) Investing (Investing) and trading (Trading), via its European ICT-basis platform. BinckBank is listed on Euronext Amsterdam as an independent online bank with offices in the Netherlands, Belgium, France, Italy and Spain. BinckBank serves more than 632,000 account holders with assets under administration of € 26 billion and assets under management of € 1.1 billion by December 31, 2017. BinckBank was formed in 2000 and employs 579 FTEs by year end 2017.

### **Media & Investor Relations**

Harmen van der Schoor

t +31 (0)20 - 522 03 78

e <u>hvdschoor@binck.nl</u>

#### BinckBank N.V.

Barbara Strozzilaan 310 1083 HN Amsterdam www.binck.com

